passed 7-0 Diekhoff, Wisler absent

RESOLUTION 07-12

TO APPROVE THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN MONROE COUNTY, THE TOWN OF ELLETTSVILLE AND THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR ANIMAL SHELTER OPERATION FOR THE YEAR 2008

WHEREAS,

REAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington desires to contract with Monroe County and the Town of Ellettsville, through the authority of I.C. § 36-1-7-2, to provide services and facilities to Monroe County and the Town of Ellettsville for animal care and control in consideration of payment therefore; and,

WHEREAS, an agreement has been reached between the City of Bloomington, Monroe County and the Town of Ellettsville to provide said services and facilities for 2008;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section 1. The Common Council hereby approves the Animal Shelter Interlocal Agreement for Fiscal Year 2008 and authorizes the Mayor, the Director of the Animal Shelter and the Clerk of the City of Bloomington to execute the Agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 14^{7h} day of NOVEMBER, 2007.

DAVE ROLLO, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

REGINA MOORE, Clerl

City of Bloomington

how those

REGINA MOORE, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this ISruday of	Navar
	DECK

MÁRK KRUZAN, Mayor City/of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution authorizes execution, by the Mayor and Director of Animal Care and Control, of the Animal Shelter Interlocal Agreement for Fiscal Year 2008 between the City of Bloomington, Monroe County and Town of Ellettsville. The agreement provides that Monroe County shall pay the City of Bloomington the sum of \$256,644.00 for 2008 in return for the space the City provides to the County and services it renders on the County's behalf. The agreement further provides that the Town of Ellettsville shall provide the City of Bloomington the sum of \$10,984.00 for 2008 in return for the space the City provides the Town of Ellettsville shall provide the City provides the Town of Ellettsville's behalf.

Signed captes to:

legal (10)	MC analissions	nc. legre
Controller	Me, commo	CA(CX(3)
Public Works	MC Analon	clear
arimal control	EWILE Clerk-treasurer	file
		the